E1070 183-17

Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Department of Information Technology (Cadre Controlling Unit)

Level 9, 'B' Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi

No.F.14(1)/2010/ITC 2172-77 ORDER NO. 8 /2015

Dated: 18-03-2015

Sh. Pawan Mahajan, Data Entry Operator Gr. 'B' presently posted in Transport Department GNCT Delhi is hereby directed to look after the additional work of Dte. of Information & Publicity with immediate effect for uploading Press releases & event photographs on Govt. website till further order. The official is directed to immediately report to Deputy Director (Dte. of Information & Publicity) for further direction.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(Anil Bhola)

Dy. Secretary(IT)

No.F.14(1)/2010/ITC

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Principal Secretary-cum-Commissioner, Transport Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5/9 Underhill Road, Delhi-110054.
- The Secretary/Director, Dte. of Information & Publicity, 2. Secretarial, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Block IX, Delhi-110054.
- Copy to the Programmer, Information Technology Department GNCT 3. of Delhi, to upload this circular in departmental website.
- P.S. to Secretary (IT), Department of Information Technology, Govt. of 4. NCT of Delhi.
- Official concerned. 5.
- 6. Guard File.

(Anil Bhola)

Dy. Secretary (IT)